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79/R/ Cv 165

SCLEROTII.IIA CONTROL

6ject: lo stdy the effects of tro fmglcldes and paraquat on lhe incidence
of Sclerotinia and on yield of red and !*rite clover - Li.tt1e Knott I.

Sponsor: J. F. Jenkyr .

The second !€ar of treabDents, red and *rite clover.

For previous year see 78/PJCs/165.

Design: 2 randonised blocks of 30 plots.

lfiole plot dinensions: 2.13 x 3.05,

Tleattrents: A1l cobinations of:-
1. VARIETY

E.AI{C UR
SABED WS

HI',ilGA RR

SABTO RS

2 . TREAI},{NT

NONE

IMOD E
IPROD H
IPROD L
I FROD A
BE{O.IY A

PARAQ H

EGM

SABED PS
SABTO PS

Varieties ard their resistance to Sclerotinia trifoliorrm:

Blanca, lltlite clover, resistant
Sabeda, rfiite clover, su$eptible
tingaropoly, red clover, resistant
Sabtoron, red clover, suseptible

Chadcal sprays ard ilmirB ( cLmut ative to 1978 treatnents):

lbne
Iprodione early perj.od, 6 oci, 1978 and 30 Oci
Iprodione nid period, 30 Oct ard 29 Ncv
Iprodione late period, 29 t{ov and 8 Jan, 1979
Iprodione all. lEriods, 6 oct, 30 Oci, 29 t{ov, 8 Jan, 5 Feb
Benr0yl all FErlods, 6 oct, 30 oct, 29 Nov, 1978, 8 Jan, 1929

5 Feb
ParaqEE in rrinter, 29 Nov, 1978

plus trc extra treattrents (curulative to 19?8 treatsnenis):

Sabeda, sFra]€d paraqEt in sprirlg, 10 Apr, 1929
Sabtoron, sfra!€d paraqrEL in s[rlng, 10 Apr

NOTE: Chstrical treaUnents appl ied as follor{s:-
Iprodione at 0.50 kg ln 340 1. Bendryl at 0.50 kg in 340 I (both applied
wlth ispreadite', a t€tgir8 4ent, at 0.25 kg). paraquat at 0.56 kg ion
in 340 I on the fi.rst occasion and at 0.28 kg ion in 340 1on the secord,

Basal applicaiions: Manures: (0:14:28) at 540 kg.

Orltivatj.ons, etc.:- PK applied: 5 Mar, 1929. Ori three tines: 13 June, 2 Aug,
18 Sept.
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79/B/Cv 165

1ST CW (13/6/79) DRY MATIER TONIIEVHECTARE

rr.rr TABLES CF MEA]6, flffr

VARIEf,Y BIATIC i'R SABED HS
TREAl}.tNT

NONE

HUIIGA RR SABTO NS

6.02 5.73
6.48 5.08
6.78 5.33
6.59 5.63
6.31 5.63
6.69 6.4
6.11 3.39

6.43 5.30

EAX

3.40

3.84
MOD E 3.41

3.20
3. 10

4.30 3.35
3.44 3.O2

3.70
4.77

3.49

IPROD M

I PROD L
IP8@ A

BENO.IY A
PARAQ T{

3.q6
4.64
3.54

MEAN

q.70
4 .52
r oir

\.67
4.78
5.60
4.09

4.75MEAN 3.81

EffM SABED PS SABTO PS

2.51 4.28

GRAI{D HEA}I 4.66

rTTTT STANUIRD ERRCRS CF' DIFFEREIICES O' MEA}E TTTT

TAg-E EXIRA TREAI},INT VA RIETY TREAII{}IT
VARIETY
& ErIRA

SED o.537 0.268 0.203 o.537

r.[r STR/lTlI'l STATURD EBRoRS AffD CoFFICIEITS ot VARIAI'IoN * r

STRANT.I DF SE ClI'

BLtrK.I{P 4
1ST OJT UEAI rr1' 12.1

o.537 'r1.5
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79/R/Cv 165

zND CUT (2/8/79) DRY MATTER TONNES/HECTARE

**rrr TAELES CEr MEAIts rrrrr

VARIEfi BLAI.IC WR SABED TIS HUNGA RR

rmoD M 2.43

TREAfiNT
NONE

IPROD E

I PROD L
IMOD A

BEIO4Y A
PAMQ U

2,20
2,13

2.21
2.57
2,52
't .79

2.07
10.7
2. 11

2.00
2.64
2.O9
2.3\

\.28
4.94
4.97
4.51
4.69
4.12
4.32

SABTO RS

3.29
3.Zt
3.91
3.32
3.45
4.40
3.03

3.52

MEA],I

2.96
3.07
3.36
3.01
3.34
3.28
2.87

a 1a

3.51 2.81

GRAND MEAN 3.11

rTTTT STANDARD ERRCRS OF'DtrFERENCES OT MEANS }'TTT

MEAN 2.26 2.17 4.55

D$RA SABED PS SABTO PS MEAN

2.10

ErINA TREAfiNTTAH-E TREAl}4NT
VA R]EIY
& DCTM

r/ARIETY

SED 0. 125 0.330

rTiTT STR.]ITIIq STAIIDARD ERNORS AND COEFFICIETITS CT VARIATJO{ TTTTT

STRATII,I DF SE CVN

BLOCK.WP 29

2ND CUT r,tEAN lr'rt 24.3

0.330 10.6

0.330 0.165

161

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-45 pp 5

79/R/Cg 165

3RD CUT (18/9/79) DRY MATIER TONITES/HECTARE

rtfir IA&ES CF. MEAI6 r

VARIETY BLAI{C IIR SABED WS HIJNGA RR

TREAIUI{T
Not{E '1.74 1 .49 1.72

r FRoD E 0.95 1.28 1.64
IIRO M 1.91 1.29 1.74
rFRoD L 1.04 0.90 .t.76
IFnoD A 1.28 1.51 .1.80

BE'ICHY A 1.00 1.23 1.76
PARAQ U 1.01 1.20 1.72

UEAN 1.27 1.27 1.74

ETTRA SABED PS SASTO PS HEA}I't.47 0.80 1.13

SABTO RS

0.89
0.87
1.O7
1 ,00
0.85
1 .72
0.85

'1 .0q

i,,lEAN

.46

.18

.50

.18
1 .36
1 .43
1 .19

1 .33

GRAI'ID MEAN 1.32

rTTTT STAND\RD ERRCRS OF' DIFFERET.ICES Or ME,A}6 rr'rr

TABLE DCIM TREAfiNT VARIEIY TREAI}INT
VARIETY
& DIRA

SED o.242 o.12',1 0.091 0.242

.TTTT STRATU\,I STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIEN]S CF VARIIITIOI *rr}r

STRATII4

8L@K.l{P

3RD q'T !,rEAlr Nt 23.1

29 0.242

SE cvI

18.4
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79/PJCS/165

TSIAL CF' 3 CUTS DRY MATTER TONNES/HECTARE

firrr TABLES Or MEANS rrrrr

VARIETY BLAIIC TIR SABED I'S HUIIGA RR SABTO RS

12.01 9.91
13.06 9.23
13.50 10.31
12.87 9.95
12.80 9.93
12.57 12.41
12.'t5 7.n
12-71 9.86

!,!EAl{

TREAII4NT
r{o E

IIROD E
I FROD M

I PROD L
I PROD A

BBIO{Y A
PARAQ U

7,78
6.48
8. 64
6.68
7.32
8. 16
6.33

6.76
6. 34
6.74
EO?

7 .85
8. 09
6.83

6.93

UEAN

9.12
8.?8
9.80
8,86
9.47

10. 31
8. 15

9.?',|r,rEAN 7.34

E.rIRA SABED PS SABTO PS

6.08 8. 59

GRAIID MEAN 9.09

ITTTT STAIJDIRD ERNORS CF DIFFEREI€ES CF ME]\IIS IITTT

TABLE ETTRA TREAfiNT VARIETY TREAl}4NT
VARIETY
& EXIM

SED 0.694 0. 3q7 o.262 0. 694

rTTTT S1!,IITII{ STANDARD ERRORS AND COEF'FIC IEI{TS CF VARIATION TTTTT

STRATW IF SE CV'

BL@K.HP 4
TOTAL OF 3 CUTS MEAN IT'' 19.8

PLM AREA HAR1IESTD O. OOO28

0.694 7.6
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